

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K

- Appointment of "Presenting Officer" regarding delay in Subject: completion of the project "Institute for Driving, Training and Research (IDTR Jammu)".
- Reference: Government Order No. 03-JK(TR) of 2024 Dated 13.02.2024 whereby Mr. Imtiyaz Ahmad Wani, Director Finance, Transport Department, stands appointed as Inquiry Officer.

## Government Order No. 구 -JK(TR) of 2024 Dated : 29 -08-2024

Consequent upon transfer of S. Chand Singh, Deputy Secretary to Government, Transport Department, Mr. Jugal Kishore Pando, Deputy Director (E&S) in the office of Transport Commissioner, J&K is hereby appointed as "Presenting officer" to assist the "Inquiry Officer" for conducting the enquiry within stipulated time period regarding delay in completion of the project namely "Institute for Driving, Training and Research (IDTR) Jammu)".

## By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Niraj Kumar) IAS

Secretary to Government Transport Department

Dated 29.08.2024

TRPT-PLAN/1/2024-02 (35677) Copy to the:-

15

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, GOI, New Delhi.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 4. Transport Commissioner, J&K.
- 5. Director Finance, Transport Department, J&K.
- 6. OSD with Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 7. Deputy Director (E&S), o/o the Transport Commissioner, J&K.
- 8. Private Secretary to Chlef Secretary, J&K.
- 9. Private Secretary to Secretary to Government, Transport Department.
- 10.Incharge website, Transport Department.
- 11.Govt. order/Stock file.

Jamar 129.08.24

(Raman Sharma) Under Secretary to Government Transport Department